10. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut être obtenu à la Mairie de Martap, plus précisément au niveau du Service Technique et

du Secrétariat Général dès publication du présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursabIe de
35 000 (trente-cinq mille) Francs CFA payable à la Recette Municipale de Martap.

11. Remise des offres
Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont 1 original et six -(06)

copin marquées comme telles, devra parvenir à la Mairie de Martap contre récépissé au plus tard le

[...]

and three (03) months for share 2.

4. Allotment

The works under this bid constitute two shares.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the execution of all tasks following prior studies stands at is 65 000 000 (sixty

7

1

1
five million) Francs C FA for share 1 and 23 000 000 (twenty-three million) F CFA for share 2.

6. Participation and origin

Participation in this tender invitation shall be open to all public works companies based in Cameroon.

1
7. Financing

The works subject of this invitation to tender shall be funded by the Budget of the Cameroonian

[...]

Temporary security bond

Every tenderer must join to his administrative pieces, a guaranty of submissiveness established by a
first-class bank accepted by the Minister of Finance and whose list represents in the piece12 of üle
DAO specifying the amount of 1 300 000 (one million three hundred thousand) francs CFA for share
1 and 460 000 (four hundred sixty thousand) for share 2 during thirty (90) days beyond the original
date ofvalidity of the offers.

9. Consultation of tender files

The file may be consulted during working hours at service of the Martap Council, Tel.: 697
36 20 91 and 699 86 72 30.irnmediately after publication of this tender.

[...]

Acquisition of tender file

Tender files can be obtained from the service of the Martap Council on presentation of a treasury
receipt showing payment into the Martap Council Treasury of a non-refundable sum of F CFA
100 000 (one hundred thousand) for Lot 1 and 35 000 (thirty five thousand) F CFA for Lot 2 being
the purchasing cost of the file.1

1
11. Submission of offers

Each tender written in English or in French in seven (07) copies, including one (01) original and six

(06) pjrotocopies marked as.:pcf=le offer shou2q arrive agains.t receipt to the the service of Martap

[...]

14.2 Essential criteria=n==

1
1

1

The essential criteria relating to the qualification of the candidates will relate to:

The financial assessment of the last Two years

The access to a line of credit or other resources financial superior or
equal of 65 000 000 (sixty five million) for share 1 and 23 000 000
(thirty-three miljion) F CFA for share 2 Yes/No

Yes/NoThe entrepreneur’s references.

1

1

The availability of the material and the essential facilities( Shovel
charger, Steamroller, manua! Steamroller, Truck skip 10 m3 , Cistern